

Ganga Ram Vs. State of H.P. and another.

Item No. (D-42)

LPA No.447 of 2025

15.09.2025

Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondents-State.

Counsel for the respondents-State prays for
time to file final status report since writ petition was
dismissed *in limine*, without calling for reply.

List on **30.10.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

15th September, 2025
(munish thakur)