

Ganga Ram vs. State of H.P. and anr.

LPA No.447 of 2025

Item No.D-38

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

Counsel for the State prays for more time to comply
with the earlier order dated 15.09.2025.

To come up on **09.12.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

October 30, 2025
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge