

**Ganga Jogta Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.**

**Item No. D-15**

**LPA No. 447 of 2025**

**22.04.2026 Present:** Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate, for Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

The status report in pursuance of the last order dated 26.02.2026 has been filed. A copy has been supplied to the learned counsel for the appellant.

List for consideration on **03.06.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

**22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026**  
*(sushma)*